## Office of the Revisor of Statutes Administrative Rules





**RULE APPROVED** 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

7/7/05

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

TITLE: Proposed Permanent Rules Relating to Storm Water Regulatory Program

**AGENCY:** Pollution Control Agency

MINNESOTA RULES: Chapters 7001, 7002, and 7090

## **INCORPORATIONS BY REFERENCE:**

Part 7090.0060: Storm water discharge design requirements, construction activity requirements, and the requirements of Appendix A in the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency document General Permit Authorization to Discharge Storm Water Associated With Construction Activity Under the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System/State Disposal System Permit (NPDES/SDS) Program (construction storm water permit); subject to change every five years; and available at the Minnesota State Law Library, Minnesota Judicial Center, 25 Constitution Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55155, the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency offices, and the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency Internet site at the following address:

http://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/stormwater/stormwater-c.html

The attached rules are approved for filing with the Secretary of State

Carla M. Riehle Senior Assistant Revisor